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News

• I think the regular meeting on Match 22nd will be canceled because of JPS meeting and the
season of graduation ceremony.

• It was decided during the LCTPC Collaboration Meeting to have special topical analysis meetings
to discuss between groups the results of our R&D tests. Peter and Paul propose to hold monthly
meetings, each on a given topic. They propose to start with ’dE/dx resolution and systematics’
(on Late March) for which several groups already have new results. Please fill the doodle which
was sent by Paul to decide the meeting date.

• 2 new students (SOKENDAI) will join our group (master and doctor).

Schedule

Table 1: Schedule

Date Content

March 1(Thu) Today: LCTPC Asia/Japan meeting

March 5(Mon)-20(Tue) Aiko vitis KEK

March 8(Thu) LCTPC Asia/Japan meeting

LCTPC WP meeting

March 15(Thu) LCTPC Asia/Japan meeting

March 19(Mon) ∼ 20(Tue) Annual ILC physics and detector meeting in KEK

March 22(Thu) ∼ 25(Sun) JPS meeting in Tokyo University of Science Noda

March 29(Thu) LCTPC Asia/Japan meeting

May 3(Thu) IEEE abstract submission deadline

May 28(Mon) ∼ June 1(Fri) Asian Linear Collider Workshop 2018 in Fukuoka


